Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Profusion Energy, Inc.	02/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert E. Godes
Street Address:	2509 Prince Street
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60755024
Application Number:	11617632
PCT Number:	US0662683
Application Number:	11419671
Application Number:	11751615
PCT Number:	US0769484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 326-2400 Email: m3g@townsend.com

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Correspondent Name:

Two Embarcadero Center Address Line 1:

Eighth Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026063-000000US

PATENT

500797551 **REEL: 022346 FRAME: 0057**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David N. Slone
Total Attachments: 2	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_from_Profusion_to_Godes#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_Profusion_to_Godes#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022346 FRAME: 0058 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS FROM PROFUSION ENERGY, INC. TO ROBERT E. GODES

Whereas, Profusion Energy, Inc., 2625 Alcatraz Avenue #296, Berkeley, CA 94705, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner by previous assignment of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified U.S., international, and foreign patent applications (collectively, "the Applications"), and is the owner by previous assignment of the Applications:

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 60/755024, filed 12/29/2005 for "Energy Generation Apparatus and Method" (inventor Robert E. Godes);
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/617632, filed 12/28/2006 for "Energy Generation Apparatus and Method" (inventor Robert E. Godes);
- 3. International Patent Application No. PCT/US06/62683, filed 12/28/2006 for "Energy Generation Apparatus and Method" (inventor Robert E. Godes);
- 4. Chinese Patent Application No. 200680053589.5, filed 12/28/2006 for "Energy Generation Apparatus and Method" (inventor Robert E. Godes);
- 5. European Patent Application No. 06851215.1, filed 12/28/2006 for "Energy Generation Apparatus and Method" (inventor Robert E. Godes);
- 6. Indian Patent Application No. 3960/CHENP/2008 filed 12/28/2006 for "Energy Generation Apparatus and Method" (inventor Robert E. Godes);
- 7. Japanese Patent Application No. 2008-548857, filed 12/28/2006 for "Energy Generation Apparatus and Method" (inventor Robert E. Godes);
- 8. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/419671, filed 05/22/2006 for "Drive Circuit and Method for Semiconductor Devices" (inventor Robert E. Godes);
- 9. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/751615, filed 05/21/2007 for "Drive Circuit and Method for Semiconductor Devices" (inventor Robert E. Godes);
- 10. International Patent Application No. PCT/US07/69484, filed 05/22/2007 for "Drive Circuit and Method for Semiconductor Devices" (inventor Robert E. Godes).

WHEREAS, Robert E. Godes, 2509 Prince Street, Berkeley, CA 94705, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the inventions described in the Applications, in the Applications, and in any U.S. and foreign Letters Patent and Registrations that may be granted on the Applications;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. the inventions described in the Applications and any improvements;
- 2. the Applications;

Attorney Docket Nos. 026063-000100US, 026063-000110US, 026063-000110CN, 026063-000110EP, 026063-000110IN, 026063-000110JP, 026063-000110JP, 026063-000210DC, 026063-000200US, 026063-000210US, 026063-000210DC

PATENT REEL: 022346 FRAME: 0059

- 3. any applications claiming priority from the Applications (including patent, utility model and industrial designs);
- 4. any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension of any of the Applications;
- 5. any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the Applications or on any patent application claiming priority directly or indirectly from any of the Applications in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension of any of the Letters Patent or Registrations; and
- 6. the right to claim priority from any of the Applications as provided by the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, or any other bilateral or multilateral agreement providing mutual rights of priority.

The right, title and interest, including the right, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof, is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PROFUSION ENERGY, INC. (ASSIGNOR)	ROBERT E. GODES (ASSIGNEE)
Robert E. Godes, President	Robert E. Godes
ate: 2-18-09	Date: <u>2-18-0</u> 9
itness Don Jon our	Date: 2/18/09
ame: Donald L. Donovan	

RECORDED: 03/04/2009